

Press release

Supporting Kids4Kids "Sharing for a Cause" campaign to promote a caring society

Hong Kong, 9 June 2014 - Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (The Group; stock code: 215) ran a special recycling station at Hutchison Telecom Tower from 20 - 22 May as part of the "Sharing for a Cause" campaign organised by the Kids4Kids charitable institution, and invited employees to donate usable educational and household items to help children in need.

The campaign aims to collect a comprehensive array of educational and household items - such as board games, art supplies, stationery, musical instruments, electrical appliances and kitchenware at the recycling station run by the Group. The useful donations of the Group's employees were processed and handed to Kids4Kids and other voluntary organisations for onward passage to under-privileged children.

The Group is committed to going about its business with a strong sense of corporate social responsibility. In supporting a variety of campaigns run by social and charitable organisations, the Group has been assisting those less fortunate in all walks of life - from children through to the elderly. The Group's involvement in welfare work among youngsters has included campaigns such as "Food Donation", "ACCA Hong Kong Business Competition", "Law Enforcement Torch Run for the Special Olympics", "One-to-One Student Sponsorship Programme" and "Sponsor a Student Campaign". The practical role the Group played in the "Sharing for a Cause" campaign served its ongoing emphasis on promoting a caring society and investing in the community.



HTHKH played a practical and meaningful role in the Kids4Kids "Sharing for a Cause" campaign by inviting staff to donate usable educational and household items.

About Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited

Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (HTHKH, stock code: 215) is a leading integrated telecommunications service operator in Hong Kong. HTHKH provides advanced mobile services in Hong Kong and Macau under the "3" brand, and residential fixed-line broadband service, residential telephone and IDD services in Hong Kong under the "3 Home Broadband". HTHKH also provides sophisticated fixed-line services and corporate solutions to Hong Kong and international customers under the "HGC" brand. A group member of Hutchison Whampoa Limited (Stock Code: 13), HTHKH deploys the latest telecommunications technology to offer world-class telecommunications services and innovations, setting market trend and steering industry development.

For more information on HTHKH, please visit www.hthkh.com For 3 Hong Kong services, please visit www.three.com.hk For 3 Macau mobile services, please visit www.three.com.mo For HGC fixed-line services, please visit www.hgc.com.hk

For media enquiries, please contact: Priscilla Yan Corporate Communications Tel: 2128 2811

Email: priscilla.yan@hthk.com